## **PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION**

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (TO BE FILLED FOR TENDER / CORRIGENDUM)

OFFICE

Addl. S.E./ Protection Division, On behalf of CHIEF ENGINEER / P&M, LUDHIANA

**ENQUIRY NO** 57/2014-15

DATE

22.04.2014

TENDER	T	E	N	D	Е	R
--------	---	---	---	---	---	---

TITLE

(Max.100 Characters) (To be displayed on the Web) Procurement of Circuit Breaker Timers for PSTCL.

DATE OF RECEIPT

DATE OF OPENING

DATE OF REMOVING FROM THE WEB

23	05	2014
28	05	2014
28	05	2014
1000		

	CORRIGENDUM
TITLE (Max.100 Characters) (To be displayed on the Web)	
DATE OF RECEIPT	
DATE OF OPENING	
DATE OF REMOVING FROM	THE WEB

STAMP OF THE OFFICE

(For use in Computer Centre) File Name:

## PSTCL Tender Notice Format



	CORPORATION LIMITED		
Department Name:	Chief Engineer / P&M, Ludhiana		
Tender Specification No.:	57/2014-15		
Tender Issuing Authority:	Addl. S.E./ Protection Division, Ludhiana.		
Address details of Issuing	O/O CE / P&M, Power Colony No.1, Near Pb.		
Authority	Agriculture University, Gate No.1, Ferozepur Road.		
	PSTCL, Ludhiana.		
Place:	Ludhiana		
Short Description:	Procurement of Circuit Breaker Timers for PSTCL.		
Quantity	10 No.		
Tender Publication:	Hindustan Times- New Delhi, The Indian Express- New Delhi,		
	The Statesman- Kolkatta, The Hindu - Chenai,		
	The Times of India-Mumbai, The Tender Review- New Delhi and		
	The Tribune-Chandigarh.		
Eligibility Criteria	Nil.		
Downloading of	Date of Publication		
Application Start Date:	500 TOBROSS 10 E		
Downloading of	23.05.2014		
Application End Date:	Upto 1000 hrs		
Last date for bid	28.05.2014		
Submission:	Upto 1000 hrs		
Bid Opening Date:	28.05.2014		
	at 1030 hrs		
Pre Bid Meet Date:	N.A.		
Tender Document Cost:	Rs. 500/-		
Payment Mode:	Demand Draft payable at Ludhiana or Cash		
Payment in favor of:	Sr. XEN / Protection Division, PSTCL, Ludhiana.		
	D- 20 000/		
EMD:	Rs. 20,000/-		
Payment Mode:	Demand Draft Payable at Patiala		
•			
Payment in favour of:	AO/CPC O/O Financial Advisor, PSTCL, Patiala.		
Contact Person Name:	Er. Rajbir Singh		
	Addl. S.E./ Protection Division, Ludhiana.		
Contact Phone Number:	0161-2462303, 96461-18223		
Contact Email ID:	ce-pm@pstcl.org		
	xenprotectionludhiana@yahoo.in		
URL for Additional	www.pstcl.org		

Information:

## Tender Documents Attachment:

- 1. Floppy for Web-Site.
- 2. Print out of web NIT.
- 3. Print out of NIT as per schedule D-1.

## Tender information in details:

In case the date of opening the tenders as shown above happen to be holiday, then the tenders shall be opened on the next working day at same place and time.

A set of Tender Documents containing Technical Specifications, General Instructions and the Terms and Conditions can be downloaded from the website https://pstcl.nprocure.com on payment as shown above by by Demand Draft drawn in favour of Sr. Executive Engineer, Protection Division PSTCL Ludhiana. Tenders of the firms, which do not purchase the tender documents in advance, shall not be opened. The cost of tender documents is non refundable and non adjustable.

All tenders must be accompanied by earnest money at the rates prescribed in the tender documents except in the case of those tenderers who are specifically exempted thereunder.

The sale of Tender Documents shall be stopped 72 hours or two working days preceding the due date and time of opening of tender whichever is more

Only the manufacturers of above material / equipment and their authorized dealers/ distributors/ agents will be eligible for participating in this tender.

Telegraphic quotations and conditional quotations

shall not be accepted.

The ordered quantity to be procured can be distributed in more than one firm. The PSTCL reserves the right to increase/ decrease the quantity or reject the whole quantity without assigning any reason.

The tenders must valid for 120 days from the date of

opening.

Addl. S.E./ Protection Division, On behalf of Chief Engineer /P&M, PSTCL, Ludhiana.